# CH \$40.00 78422

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM475415

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 6259/0790	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		05/22/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Preventure, LLC	
Street Address:	reet Address: 75 Fountain Street	
City:	Providence	
State/Country: RHODE ISLAND		
Postal Code: 02902		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78422325	PREVENTURE	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-862-6371

**Email:** renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22275-71 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
SIGNATURE:	/Renee M. Prescan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=PNC\_VirginPulse - Trademark Release by PNC (Preventure LLC) (executed)#page1.tif source=PNC\_VirginPulse - Trademark Release by PNC (Preventure LLC) (executed)#page2.tif source=PNC\_VirginPulse - Trademark Release by PNC (Preventure LLC) (executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006336 FRAME: 0118

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), effective as of May 22, 2018 is made by PNC Bank, National Association, in its capacity as agent for the Lenders (as hereinafter defined) (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent") in favor of Preventure, LLC (the "Grantor") pursuant to that certain Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement date November 29, 2016 (as amended to date, the "Credit Agreement") among Grantor, certain of its affiliates, the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), and Agent.

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 18, 2018, in favor of the Agent (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Agent and the Lenders a continuing security interest in all of its trademarks and rights with respect thereto, including but not limited to the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Agent recorded its security interest in the Released Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 29, 2018 at Reel 6259 Frame 0790;

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Released Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Agent has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Release.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent agrees, for the benefit of the Grantor, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Credit Agreement, as applicable.

SECTION 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, and right of setoff against, all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks and all right, title and interest of the Grantor in the Released Trademarks are hereby reassigned by the Agent to the Grantor.

[Signatures Follow On Next Page.]

074658,16095/107571831v,1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006336 FRAME: 0119 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date set forth above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By 12 1412 Name: Marcus Davidson

Tale: Vice President

# SCHEDULE A

# **TRADEMARKS**

Record Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Reg No	Issue Date
PREVENTURE, LLC	PREVENTURE	78422325	12/25/2007

074658.16095/107571831v.1

**RECORDED: 05/24/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006336 FRAME: 0121